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SCALE - 1 : 3,960

(Co-Ordinate System WGS - 1984 UTM 44N)

GPS Co-Ordinate for C.A. Pillar
C. A. Boundary

LEGEND

Sl_No Point Id Latitude Longitude Easting Northing Vill_Name
1 R-01 20° 44' 21.409" 84° 18' 55.102" 220424.142 2295614.163 Radhanagar
2 R-02 20° 44' 19.020" 84° 18' 57.547" 220493.674 2295539.492 Radhanagar
3 R-03 20° 44' 17.084" 84° 18' 54.687" 220409.920 2295481.290 Radhanagar
4 R-04 20° 44' 14.073" 84° 18' 58.859" 220529.115 2295386.635 Radhanagar
5 R-05 20° 44' 16.029" 84° 18' 59.953" 220561.791 2295446.299 Radhanagar
6 R-06 20° 44' 16.799" 84° 19' 1.087" 220594.997 2295469.450 Radhanagar
7 R-07 20° 44' 15.456" 84° 19' 3.207" 220655.672 2295427.113 Radhanagar
8 R-08 20° 44' 12.797" 84° 19' 0.663" 220580.681 2295346.521 Radhanagar
9 R-09 20° 44' 12.824" 84° 18' 57.381" 220485.701 2295348.917 Radhanagar
10 R-10 20° 44' 12.860" 84° 18' 52.901" 220356.065 2295352.188 Radhanagar
11 R-11 20° 44' 12.898" 84° 18' 48.168" 220219.097 2295355.644 Radhanagar
12 R-12 20° 44' 12.924" 84° 18' 44.996" 220127.283 2295357.962 Radhanagar
13 R-13 20° 44' 16.166" 84° 18' 47.726" 220207.967 2295456.382 Radhanagar
14 R-14 20° 44' 16.550" 84° 18' 48.039" 220217.221 2295468.056 Radhanagar
15 R-15 20° 44' 18.460" 84° 18' 50.895" 220300.859 2295525.460 Radhanagar
16 R-16 20° 44' 20.877" 84° 18' 54.208" 220397.972 2295598.214 Radhanagar

GPS Co-Ordinate for C.A. Pillar

Fore Bearing Back Bearing
X (Easting) Y (Northing) Latitude Longitude DMS DMS

1 R-01 220424.142 2295614.163 20° 44' 21.409" 84° 18' 55.102" 0.000 0°0'0" 0°0'0"
2 R-02 220493.674 2295539.492 20° 44' 19.020" 84° 18' 57.547" R-01-R-02 102.032 317°2'27.67668646" 137°2'27.67668646"
3 R-03 220409.920 2295481.290 20° 44' 17.084" 84° 18' 54.687" R-02-R-03 101.991 55°12'14.49106517" 235°12'14.49106517"
4 R-04 220529.115 2295386.635 20° 44' 14.073" 84° 18' 58.859" R-03-R-04 152.207 308°27'13.35342987" 128°27'13.35342987"
5 R-05 220561.791 2295446.299 20° 44' 16.029" 84° 18' 59.953" R-04-R-05 68.026 28°42'29.80601297" 208°42'29.80601297"
6 R-06 220594.997 2295469.450 20° 44' 16.799" 84° 19' 1.087" R-05-R-06 40.479 55°6'55.30138365" 235°6'55.30138365"
7 R-07 220655.672 2295427.113 20° 44' 15.456" 84° 19' 3.207" R-06-R-07 73.986 304°54'22.07309951" 124°54'22.07309951"
8 R-08 220580.681 2295346.521 20° 44' 12.797" 84° 19' 0.663" R-07-R-08 110.085 42°56'17.23873198" 222°56'17.23873198"
9 R-09 220485.701 2295348.917 20° 44' 12.824" 84° 18' 57.381" R-08-R-09 95.010 271°26'42.96486695" 91°26'42.96486695"

10 R-10 220356.065 2295352.188 20° 44' 12.860" 84° 18' 52.901" R-09-R-10 129.677 271°26'42.96438914" 91°26'42.96438914"
11 R-11 220219.097 2295355.644 20° 44' 12.898" 84° 18' 48.168" R-10-R-11 137.012 271°26'42.96554326" 91°26'42.96554326"
12 R-12 220127.283 2295357.962 20° 44' 12.924" 84° 18' 44.996" R-11-R-12 91.843 271°26'47.4170059" 91°26'47.4170059"
13 R-13 220207.967 2295456.382 20° 44' 16.166" 84° 18' 47.726" R-12-R-13 127.265 39°20'40.69750664" 219°20'40.69750664"
14 R-14 220217.221 2295468.056 20° 44' 16.550" 84° 18' 48.039" R-13-R-14 14.897 38°24'15.8442362" 218°24'15.8442362"
15 R-15 220300.859 2295525.460 20° 44' 18.460" 84° 18' 50.895" R-14-R-15 101.443 55°32'10.65070341" 235°32'10.65070341"
16 R-16 220397.972 2295598.214 20° 44' 20.877" 84° 18' 54.208" R-15-R-16 121.343 53°9'39.98067528" 233°9'39.98067528"
17 R-01 220424.142 2295614.163 20° 44' 21.409" 84° 18' 55.102" R-16-R-01 30.647 58°38'24.91643901" 238°38'24.91643901"

1497.941

Pillar to Pillar Distance, Calculation of Fore and Back Bearing of  Radhanagar

Perimeter 1498m or 1.498Km.

Distance 
Between

Distance 
in Meter

PILLAR 
No.Sl. No. Co-ordinates (UTM) Co-ordinates (Geo-datic - WGS-84)

Mutated Compensatory Afforestation Map of Radhanagar Village, Sheet No.-02, under Boudh Forest Division, identified for rising of Compensatory Afforestation
in lieu of Division of 302.329 Ha. Of Forest Land for Construction of Khurda Road-Bolangir New BG Rail Link Project from Km. 143.33 to Km. 180.












































